MRI Services (2024 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Alamance Wayne 1 0.01%
Alamance 8220 74.26% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Guilford 1752 15.83% Alexander 1 0.01%
Randolph 342 3.09% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Rockingham 162 1.46% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Caswell 148 1.34% Bertie 1 0.01%
Other 110 0.99% Nash 1 0.01%
Orange 103 0.93% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Chatham 58 0.52% Franklin 1 0.01%
Person 32 0.29% Gaston 1 0.01%
Durham 28 0.25% Halifax 1 0.01%
Forsyth 26 0.23% McDowell 1 0.01%
Wake 18 0.16% Ashe 1 0.01%
Davidson 12 011% Total Patients Served: 11069
Granville 9 0.08% Anson
Moore 5 0.05% Anson 176 76.19%
Carteret 4 0.04% Other 25 10.82%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Union 18 7.79%
Montgomery 3 0.03% Stanly 7 3.03%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Cumberland 1 0.43%
Pitt 3 0.03% Robeson 1 0.43%
Robeson 2 0.02% Moore 1 0.43%
Onslow 2 0.02% Columbus 1 0.43%
Iredell 2 0.02% Montgomery 1 0.43%
Catawba 2 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 231
Lee 2 0.02% Ashe
Rowan 1 0.01% Ashe 844 75.36%
Richmond 1 0.01% Alleghany 197 17.59%
Vance 1 0.01% Other 36 3.21%
Surry 1 0.01% Alamance 14 1.25%
Union 1 0.01% Wilkes 9 0.80%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Watauga
Pender
Forsyth
Mitchell
Wake

Union
Rockingham
Iredell
Caldwell

Swain

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Washington
Hyde
Pitt
Bertie
Chowan
Craven
Tyrrell
Other
Hertford
Pamlico
Edgecombe
Dare
Carteret
Currituck
Mecklenburg
Perquimans
Onslow
Johnston
Durham

Jones
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274

98
83
83
47
19
16
12
10
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0.71%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1120

68.64%
12.60%
4.51%
3.82%
3.82%
2.16%
0.87%
0.74%
0.55%
0.46%
0.28%
0.28%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%

Rowan
Halifax
Vance

McDowell

Total Patients Served:
Bladen

Bladen
Robeson
Columbus
Sampson
Cumberland
Hoke

Other

Harnett

New Hanover

Pender

Total Patients Served:
Brunswick

Brunswick
Other
Columbus
New Hanover
Bladen
Pender
Cumberland
Onslow
Guilford
Wake
Forsyth
Sampson
Gaston
Robeson
Randolph

Union

467
36
29
28
27

7071
212
148
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2175

78.62%
6.06%
4.88%
4.71%
4.55%
0.34%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

594

92.59%
2.78%
1.94%
0.82%
0.20%
0.17%
0.16%
0.13%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Rowan
Mecklenburg
Wayne
Rutherford
Cabarrus
Catawba
Burke
Washington
Duplin
Iredell
Chatham
Ashe
Wilson
Anson
Yadkin
Franklin
Stanly
Stokes

Pitt
Davidson
Orange
Davie
Moore
Haywood
Lincoln

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Buncombe
Buncombe
Henderson
McDowell
Haywood
Other

Madison
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5027

794
581
536
504
472

0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7637

47.50%
7.50%
5.49%
5.06%
4.76%
4.46%

Transylvania
Macon
Jackson
Yancey
Burke
Rutherford
Swain
Mitchell
Cherokee
Caldwell
Polk
Graham
Avery
Catawba
Wake
Mecklenburg
Watauga
Gaston
Ashe
Cleveland
Onslow
Union
Iredell

Clay
Guilford
Rowan
Cumberland
Durham
Alexander
Forsyth
Robeson
Cabarrus
Rockingham

Pitt

354
338
305
280
210
206
199
140
111
106
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3.34%
3.19%
2.88%
2.65%
1.98%
1.95%
1.88%
1.32%
1.05%
1.00%
0.77%
0.73%
0.38%
0.32%
0.22%
0.22%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Vance
Carteret
Pender
Pamlico
Orange
Johnston
Lincoln
Person
Wilson
Davie
Brunswick
Duplin
Harnett
Randolph
Stanly
Anson
Moore
Nash
Surry
Wilkes

Total Patients Served:

Burke
Burke
Caldwell
McDowell
Catawba
Rutherford
Mitchell
Cleveland
Lincoln
Watauga
Avery
Other

Alexander
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1072
644
188

58
36
27
26
26
23
21
13

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10583

64.03%
17.42%
10.47%

3.06%
0.94%
0.59%
0.44%
0.42%
0.42%
0.37%
0.34%
0.21%

Wilkes
Buncombe
Gaston
Yancey
Ashe
Wake
Iredell
Franklin
Union

Polk
Forsyth
Henderson
Randolph
Carteret
Orange
Mecklenburg
Scotland
Stanly
Jackson
Wayne
Transylvania
Columbus
Davidson
Cabarrus
Bertie
Brunswick
Alamance
Durham
Perquimans
Person

Pitt
Chatham
Pender

Pasquotank
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0.16%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Richmond 0 0.00% Duplin 0 0.00%
Robeson 0 0.00% Cherokee 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Swain 0 0.00%
Rowan 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Camden 0 0.00% Cumberland 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Northampton 0 0.00%
Caswell 0 0.00% New Hanover 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Nash 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Moore 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Montgomery 0 0.00% Greene 0 0.00%
Bladen 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Craven 0 0.00%
Vance 0 0.00% Clay 0 0.00%
Beaufort 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Anson 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Onslow 0 0.00%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 6153
Guilford 0 0.00% Cabarrus

Dare 0 0.00% Cabarrus 10337 59.74%
Hyde 0 0.00% Rowan 2389 13.81%
Hoke 0 0.00% Mecklenburg 1663 9.61%
Hertford 0 0.00% Stanly 905 5.23%
Davie 0 0.00% Other 819 4.73%
Johnston 0 0.00% Iredell 297 1.72%
Harnett 0 0.00% Union 158 0.91%
Halifax 0 0.00% Lincoln 113 0.65%
Granville 0 0.00% Gaston 104 0.60%
Graham 0 0.00% Montgomery 76 0.44%
Gates 0 0.00% Davidson 69 0.40%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Anson 55 0.32% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Catawba 54 0.31% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Cleveland 48 0.28% Granville 1 0.01%
Rutherford 25 0.14% Haywood 1 0.01%
Guilford 19 0.11% Lee 1 0.01%
Burke 18 0.10% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Caldwell 16 0.09% Avery 1 0.01%
Brunswick 10 0.06% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Wake 10 0.06% Pender 1 0.01%
Alexander 9 0.05% Polk 1 0.01%
Randolph 9 0.05% Yancey 1 0.01%
Wilkes 8 0.05% Total Patients Served: 17303
McDowell 8 0.05% Caldwell

Buncombe 7 0.04% Caldwell 4873 83.19%
Robeson 7 0.04% Burke 361 6.16%
Scotland 6 0.03% Catawba 228 3.89%
Watauga 6 0.03% Watauga 96 1.64%
Forsyth 6 0.03% Wilkes 94 1.60%
Henderson 4 0.02% Alexander 90 1.54%
Ashe 4 0.02% Lincoln 26 0.44%
Alamance 4 0.02% Other 25 0.43%
South Carolina 3 0.02% Ashe 19 0.32%
Columbus 3 0.02% McDowell 11 0.19%
Cumberland 3 0.02% Avery 6 0.10%
Moore 3 0.02% Wake 5 0.09%
Richmond 3 0.02% Rutherford 4 0.07%
New Hanover 3 0.02% Cleveland 4 0.07%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Guilford 3 0.05%
Nash 2 0.01% Iredell 2 0.03%
Durham 2 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.03%
Macon 2 0.01% Johnston 2 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.01% Gaston 2 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.01% Polk 1 0.02%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Chowan 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Davidson 1 0.02% Rowan 1 0.02%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Washington 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 5858 Wilkes ! 0.02%
Carteret Virginia 1 0.02%
Carteret 4344 71.78% Gaston 1 0.02%
Craven 894 14.77% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Onslow 590 9.75% Avery 1 0.02%
Other 70 1.16% Bertie 1 0.02%
Jones 18 0.30% Burke 1 0.02%
Pamlico 18 0.30% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Wake 15 0.25% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Beaufort 14 0.23% Davie 1 0.02%
Pitt 12 0.20% Granville 1 0.02%
Lenoir 8 0.13% Halifax 1 0.02%
Hyde 8 0.13% Harnett 1 0.02%
Wilson 3 0.05% Randolph 1 0.02%
Duplin 3 0.05% Henderson 1 0.02%
Alamance 3 0.05% Lee 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 3 0.05% Moore 1 0.02%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Nash 3 0.05% Total Patients Served: 6052
Jackson 2 0.03% Catawba
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Catawba 7541 51.18%
Dare 2 0.03% Caldwell 1971 13.38%
Martin 2 0.03% Burke 1429 9.70%
Guilford 2 0.03% Alexander 1331 9.03%
Greene 2 0.03% Lincoln 782 5.31%
Durham 2 0.03% Iredell 362 2.46%
Stokes 2 0.03% Other 263 1.78%
Wayne 2 0.03% McDowell 150 1.02%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Cleveland 105 0.71%
Person 1 0.02% Ashe 83 0.56%
Pender 1 0.02% Watauga 80 0.54%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Gaston 73 0.50% Durham 3 0.02%
Rutherford 69 0.47% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Wilkes 62 0.42% Wilson 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 52 0.35% Pitt 2 0.01%
Avery 40 0.27% Wayne 2 0.01%
Mitchell 34 0.23% Carteret 2 0.01%
Buncombe 33 0.22% Orange 2 0.01%
Rowan 30 0.20% Anson 1 0.01%
Other States 24 0.16% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Swain 21 0.14% Chatham 1 0.01%
Forsyth 19 0.13% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Alleghany 14 0.10% Stokes 1 0.01%
Haywood 14 0.10% Graham 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 13 0.09% Johnston 1 0.01%
Yancey 13 0.09% Randolph 1 0.01%
Alamance 12 0.08% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Macon 10 0.07% Pender 1 0.01%
Wake 9 0.06% Vance 1 0.01%
Jackson 8 0.05% Robeson 0 0.00%
Guilford ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 14735
Surry 6 0.04% Chatham

Union 5 0.03% Chatham 726 68.82%
Madison 5 0.03% Randolph 156 14.79%
Davidson 5 0.03% Lee 71 6.73%
Transylvania 5 0.03% Alamance 31 2.94%
Davie 4 0.03% Harnett 18 1.71%
Yadkin 4 0.03% Moore 13 1.23%
Stanly 3 0.02% Orange 13 1.23%
Polk 3 0.02% Guilford 7 0.66%
Person 3 0.02% Wake 7 0.66%
Moore 3 0.02% Other 4 0.38%
Beaufort 3 0.02% Montgomery 3 0.28%
Harnett 3 0.02% Richmond 1 0.09%
Henderson 3 0.02% Stanly 1 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bladen 1 0.09% Vance 2 0.11%
Cumberland 1 0.09% Wake 2 0.11%
Davie 1 0.09% Currituck 2 0.11%
Vance 1 0.09% Halifax 2 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 1055 Hyde 2 011%
Cherokee Lenoir 1 0.05%
Cherokee 1706 70.58% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Clay 439 18.16% Wilson 1 0.05%
Other 138 S71% Total Patiants Served: 1830
Graham 116 4.80% Cleveland
Macon 12 0.50% Cleveland 5063 63.67%
Swain 6 0.25% Rutherford 1054 13.25%
Buncombe 0 0.00% Gaston 918 11.54%
Haywood 0 0.00% Other 682 8.58%
Jackson 0 0.00% Lincoln 106 1.33%
Total Patients Served: 2417 Mecklenburg %0 0-38%
Chowan Burke 18 0.23%
Chowan 685 37.43% Catawba 13 0.16%
Bertie 310 16.94% Polk 8 0.10%
Washington 282 15.41% Henderson 7 0.09%
Perquimans 222 12.13% Buncombe 7 0.09%
Tyrrell 114 6.23% McDowell 6 0.08%
Pasquotank 53 2.90% Brunswick 5 0.06%
Martin 46 2.51% Stanly 4 0.05%
Hertford 34 1.86% Cabarrus 3 0.04%
Gates 31 1.69% Haywood 3 0.04%
Other 7 0.38% Union 3 0.04%
Dare 7 0.38% Swain 2 0.03%
Camden 6 0.33% Alexander 2 0.03%
Northampton 5 0.27% Graham 2 0.03%
Pitt 5 0.27% Iredell 2 0.03%
Beaufort 5 0.27% Yancey 1 0.01%
Craven 3 0.16% Yadkin 1 0.01%
New Hanover 2 0.11% Wilkes 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wake 1 0.01% Pamlico 1225 8.25%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Carteret 1069 7.20%
Guilford 1 0.01% Onslow 929 6.26%
Ashe 1 0.01% Jones 700 4.71%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Beaufort 351 2.36%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Lenoir 179 1.21%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Pitt 109 0.73%
Columbus 1 0.01% Other 92 0.62%
Orange 1 0.01% Duplin 43 0.29%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Wayne 37 0.25%
Anson 1 0.01% Martin 14 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 7952 Pender 3 0.09%

Columbus Wake 10 0.07%
Columbus 1748 81.76% Wilson 8 0.05%
Bladen 259 12.11% New Hanover 7 0.05%
Robeson 41 1.92% Johnston 6 0.04%
Brunswick 31 1.45% Greene 5 0.03%
Other 29 1.36% Washington 5 0.03%
Sampson 6 0.28% Virginia 5 0.03%
Cumberland 6 0.28% South Carolina 4 0.03%
New Hanover 5 0.23% Guilford 4 0.03%
Pender 3 0.14% Halifax 4 0.03%
Hoke 2 0.09% Edgecombe 4 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.05% Brunswick 4 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 4 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.05% Nash 3 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Moore 1 0.05% Stanly 2 0.01%
Warren 1 0.05% Pasquotank 2 0.01%
Davidson 1 0.05% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Gaston 1 0.05% Chowan 2 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 2138 Cumberland 2 0.01%

Craven Dare 2 0.01%
Craven 9982 67.23% Hyde 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Scotland
Hoke
Avery
Georgia
Tennessee
Surry
Iredell
Catawba
Granville
Sampson
Rowan
Bertie
Montgomery
Burke
Wilkes

Davie

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Bladen
Harnett
Sampson
Robeson
Hoke
Other
Lee
Scotland
Columbus
Wake
Moore
Johnston
Wayne
Richmond

Duplin
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6064
1574

708
479
387
303
133
85
33
31
27
23
22
22
12
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

14847

60.53%
15.71%

7.07%
4.78%
3.86%
3.02%
1.33%
0.85%
0.33%
0.31%
0.27%
0.23%
0.22%
0.22%
0.12%
0.10%

Guilford
Onslow
Brunswick
Craven

New Hanover
Nash

Lenoir
Mecklenburg
Pitt

Chatham
Halifax
Wilson
Randolph
Forsyth
Rutherford
Durham
Iredell
Northampton
Davidson
Granville
Rowan
Pasquotank
Stanly
Pender
Alamance
Carteret

Person

Total Patients Served:

Dare

Dare
Currituck
Other
Hyde
Tyrrell

10
10

©
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2144
268
182

71
30

0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10018

77.34%
9.67%
6.57%
2.56%
1.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Pasquotank 12 0.43% Davidson

Perquimans 6 0.22% Davidson 5442 81.09%
Washington 6 0.22% Randolph 292 4.35%
Bertie 5 0.18% Guilford 277 4.13%
Wake 4 0.14% Rowan 265 3.95%
Chowan 4 0.14% Forsyth 209 3.11%
Beaufort 4 0.14% Other 45 0.67%
Halifax 3 0.11% Davie 43 0.64%
Hertford 3 0.11% Stanly 36 0.54%
Camden 3 0.11% Stokes 13 0.19%
Pitt 2 0.07% Cabarrus 12 0.18%
Johnston 2 0.07% Surry 9 0.13%
Nash 2 0.07% Mecklenburg 8 0.12%
Edgecombe 2 0.07% Rockingham 8 0.12%
Carteret 1 0.04% Yadkin 7 0.10%
Lee 1 0.04% Montgomery 5 0.07%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Alamance 4 0.06%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Iredell 4 0.06%
Craven 1 0.04% Wake 3 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Avery 3 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.04% Catawba 2 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.04% Caldwell 2 0.03%
Rutherford 1 0.04% Ashe 2 0.03%
Davie 1 0.04% Moore 2 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.04% Alexander 2 0.03%
Orange 1 0.04% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.04% Union 1 0.01%
Northampton 1 0.04% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Harnett 1 0.04% Richmond 1 0.01%
Martin 1 0.04% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Macon 1 0.04% Pender 1 0.01%
Wilson 1 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Gates 1 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 2772 Harmett ! 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Granville
Buncombe
Haywood
Mitchell

New Hanover

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Davie
Forsyth
Davie
Iredell
Yadkin
Other
Catawba
Surry
Wilkes
Davidson
Rowan
Guilford
Stokes
Watauga
Caldwell
Alleghany
Buncombe
Alexander
Ashe
Burke
Randolph
Rockingham
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Cleveland
Gaston

Cabarrus

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

1188
1160

340
232
222
217
110
92
85
76
70
60
43
40
39
38
35
29
26
23
20
16
15
14
10
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

6711

27.66%
27.01%

7.92%
5.40%
5.17%
5.05%
2.56%
2.14%
1.98%
1.77%
1.63%
1.40%
1.00%
0.93%
0.91%
0.88%
0.81%
0.68%
0.61%
0.54%
0.47%
0.37%
0.35%
0.33%
0.23%
0.23%

McDowell
Haywood
Rutherford
Avery
Henderson
Yancey
Alamance
Brunswick
Orange
Wake
Cumberland
Johnston
Mitchell
Jackson
Chatham
Wayne

Polk
Durham
Union
Hertford
Stanly
Montgomery
Moore
Richmond
Nash
Transylvania

Craven

Total Patients Served:

Duplin
Duplin
Lenoir
Wayne
Onslow

Sampson
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1162

85
79
69
31

0.23%
0.21%
0.19%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4295

78.63%
5.80%
5.39%
4.71%
2.12%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pender 15 1.02% Robeson 312 0.56%
Other 10 0.68% Nash 306 0.55%
Jones 8 0.55% Mecklenburg 302 0.54%
Wake 5 0.34% Caswell 278 0.50%
Wilson 3 0.20% Pitt 277 0.50%
Johnston 3 0.20% Wilson 253 0.46%
Durham 2 0.14% Halifax 247 0.44%
Guilford 1 0.07% Randolph 236 0.43%
Bladen 1 0.07% Forsyth 232 0.42%
New Hanover 1 0.07% Craven 229 0.41%
Total Patients Served: 1465 Carteret 221 0.41%
Durham Buncombe 200 0.36%
Durham 16397 29.53% Rockingham 152 0.27%
Wake 8414 15.15% Sampson 148 0.27%
Other 4774 8.60% Hoke 129 0.23%
Orange 4266 7.68% Catawba 119 0.21%
Person 2503 4.51% Pender 118 0.21%
Alamance 2441 4.40% Columbus 101 0.18%
Granville 2431 4.38% Iredell 97 0.17%
Cumberland 1032 1.86% Lenoir 97 0.17%
Vance 937 1.69% Beaufort 93 0.17%
Guilford 928 1.67% Dare 93 0.17%
Franklin 670 1.21% Scotland 92 0.17%
Chatham 641 1.15% Cabarrus 91 0.16%
Johnston 562 1.01% Union 89 0.16%
New Hanover 438 0.79% Edgecombe 89 0.16%
Virginia 386 0.70% Duplin 86 0.15%
Harnett 375 0.68% Bladen 84 0.15%
Brunswick 370 0.67% Davidson 84 0.15%
Warren 325 0.59% Gaston 81 0.15%
Moore 323 0.58% Henderson 75 0.14%
Wayne 322 0.58% Northampton 68 0.12%
Onslow 318 0.57% Richmond 65 0.12%
Lee 312 0.56% Rowan 58 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Burke 51 0.09% Anson 15 0.03%
Watauga 49 0.09% Camden 13 0.02%
South Carolina 49 0.09% Avery 12 0.02%
Caldwell 48 0.09% Swain 12 0.02%
Surry 48 0.09% Madison 11 0.02%
Haywood 44 0.08% Georgia 11 0.02%
Martin 41 0.07% Polk 9 0.02%
Wilkes 37 0.07% Hyde 9 0.02%
Pasquotank 35 0.06% Tennessee 7 0.01%
Hertford 33 0.06% Cherokee 7 0.01%
Cleveland 33 0.06% Gates 7 0.01%
Bertie 32 0.06% Alleghany 6 0.01%
Chowan 32 0.06% Tyrrell 4 0.01%
McDowell 31 0.06% Graham 3 0.01%
Rutherford 28 0.05% Clay 2 0.00%
Jones 27 0.05% Total Patients Served: 55526
Lincoln 27 0.05% Edgecombe

Jackson 26 0.05% Edgecombe 1281 64.47%
Pamlico 26 0.05% Halifax 249 12.53%
Washington 26 0.05% Nash 173 8.711%
Davie 25 0.05% Martin 136 6.84%
Ashe 25 0.05% Pitt 44 2.21%
Transylvania 24 0.04% Bertie 30 1.51%
Macon 24 0.04% Wilson 20 1.01%
Montgomery 24 0.04% Hertford 8 0.40%
Stanly 23 0.04% Beaufort 7 0.35%
Greene 23 0.04% Northampton 7 0.35%
Perquimans 22 0.04% Washington 5 0.25%
Currituck 19 0.03% Other 5 0.25%
Yadkin 19 0.03% Gates 3 0.15%
Stokes 19 0.03% Wayne 3 0.15%
Yancey 19 0.03% Warren 2 0.10%
Mitchell 18 0.03% Perquimans 2 0.10%
Alexander 18 0.03% Franklin 2 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Dare 2 0.10% Virginia 285 0.42%
Chowan 2 0.10% Cabarrus 174 0.26%
Johnston 2 0.10% Buncombe 158 0.24%
Jackson 1 0.05% Durham 155 0.23%
Greene 1 0.05% Henderson 148 0.22%
Wake 1 0.05% Lincoln 143 0.21%
Duplin 1 0.05% McDowell 98 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 1987 Avery 8 013%

Forsyth Stanly 70 0.10%
Forsyth 23702 35.26% Haywood 62 0.09%
Guilford 7385 10.99% Cleveland 57 0.08%
Davidson 3917 5.83% Rutherford 50 0.07%
Other 3769 5.61% Brunswick 46 0.07%
Surry 3301 4.91% Wayne 45 0.07%
Davie 2984 4.44% Montgomery 42 0.06%
Stokes 2781 4.14% Moore 42 0.06%
Iredell 2038 3.03% South Carolina 35 0.05%
Yadkin 1997 2.97% Cumberland 35 0.05%
Wilkes 1689 2.51% New Hanover 33 0.05%
Randolph 1402 2.09% Chatham 31 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1312 1.95% Caswell 29 0.04%
Alamance 1257 1.87% Onslow 26 0.04%
Catawba 1042 1.55% Tennessee 25 0.04%
Rockingham 998 1.48% Georgia 25 0.04%
Alleghany 933 1.39% Mitchell 24 0.04%
Rowan 712 1.06% Yancey 20 0.03%
Ashe 626 0.93% Transylvania 18 0.03%
Watauga 589 0.88% Orange 18 0.03%
Caldwell 559 0.83% Lee 18 0.03%
Gaston 514 0.76% Carteret 16 0.02%
Alexander 444 0.66% Harnett 16 0.02%
Union 363 0.54% Anson 15 0.02%
Wake 322 0.48% Robeson 14 0.02%
Burke 314 0.47% Polk 14 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Macon 14 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Johnston 12 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Richmond 12 0.02% Total Patients Served: 67219
Pitt 11 0.02% Franklin

Dare 11 0.02% Vance 7 53.85%
Scotland 10 0.01% Warren 3 23.08%
Jackson 10 0.01% Granville 2 15.38%
Nash 9 0.01% Franklin 1 7.69%
Madison 8 0.01% Total Patients Served: 13
Wilson 8 0.01% Gaston

Pender 7 0.01% Gaston 2500 72.34%
Swain 7 0.01% Cleveland 352 10.19%
Person 7 0.01% Other 272 7.87%
Clay 6 0.01% Lincoln 124 3.59%
Graham 6 0.01% Mecklenburg 123 3.56%
Craven 6 0.01% Rutherford 36 1.04%
Hoke 6 0.01% Catawba 14 0.41%
Columbus 5 0.01% Cabarrus 6 0.17%
Sampson 5 0.01% Rowan 6 0.17%
Martin 4 0.01% Union 4 0.12%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Burke 3 0.09%
Halifax 4 0.01% Mitchell 2 0.06%
Vance 4 0.01% Avery 2 0.06%
Warren 4 0.01% Alexander 2 0.06%
Beaufort 3 0.00% Caldwell 2 0.06%
Lenoir 2 0.00% Iredell 2 0.06%
Granville 2 0.00% Durham 1 0.03%
Washington 2 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Jones 1 0.00% Stanly 1 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.00% Transylvania 1 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Wake 1 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 3456
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Granville
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Granville 473 51.53% Moore 32 0.06%
Vance 267 29.08% Davie 31 0.06%
Warren 68 7.41% Brunswick 29 0.06%
Other 48 5.23% Durham 27 0.05%
Franklin 27 2.94% Catawba 25 0.05%
Person 17 1.85% Iredell 23 0.04%
Halifax 5 0.54% Orange 22 0.04%
Durham 5 0.54% South Carolina 22 0.04%
Wake 2 0.22% Cabarrus 18 0.03%
Orange 2 0.22% Watauga 16 0.03%
Nash 1 0.11% Yadkin 16 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.11% Georgia 15 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.11% Richmond 13 0.02%
Robeson 1 0.11% Cumberland 13 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 918 New Hanover 9 0.02%
Guilford Robeson 13 0.02%
Guilford 34866 66.19% Ashe 12 0.02%
Randolph 5525 10.49% Lee 12 0.02%
Rockingham 4314 8.19% Caldwell 11 0.02%
Davidson 2564 4.87% Buncombe 11 0.02%
Forsyth 1365 2.59% Johnston 11 0.02%
Alamance 1254 2.38% Alleghany 10 0.02%
Other 920 1.75% Union 9 0.02%
Virginia 327 0.62% Pitt 9 0.02%
Caswell 247 0.47% Pasquotank 8 0.02%
Stokes 21 0.40% Carteret 8 0.02%
Chatham 145 0.28% Lincoln 8 0.02%
Montgomery 78 0.15% Harnett 8 0.02%
Wake 70 0.13% Edgecombe 7 0.01%
Mecklenburg 59 0.11% Person 7 0.01%
Surry 56 0.11% Gaston 7 0.01%
Rowan 43 0.08% Wilson 6 0.01%
Wilkes 35 0.07% Burke 5 0.01%
Stanly 33 0.06% Alexander 5 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Franklin
Onslow
Wayne
Halifax
Craven
Sampson
Bladen
Beaufort
Duplin
McDowell
Dare

Nash
Warren
Pender
Avery
Scotland
Columbus
Cherokee
Lenoir
Granville
Vance
Washington
Transylvania
Hertford
Rutherford
Hoke
Tennessee
Macon
Henderson
Mitchell
Northampton
Pamlico
Hyde

Currituck

Tuesday, July 8, 2025
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Jackson

Total Patients Served:
Halifax

Halifax
Northampton
Other
Bertie
Warren
Hertford
Nash

Pitt

Wilson
Chowan
Edgecombe
Wake
McDowell
Johnston
Washington
Vance
Cherokee
Martin
Craven
Cumberland
Dare

Gates

Perquimans

Total Patients Served:
Harnett

Harnett
Sampson
Johnston
Cumberland
Wake

Lee

1

1561

507
54
32

= N
© »

N N N N O W W o

1385

930
134
95
66
50

0.00%

52674

70.00%
22.74%
2.42%
1.43%
1.08%
0.81%
0.36%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2230

50.68%
34.03%
4.90%
3.48%
2.41%
1.83%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Other
Bladen
Duplin
Wayne
Robeson
Onslow
Hoke
Chatham
Guilford
Nash
Stanly
Pender
Orange
Moore
Mecklenburg
Macon
Durham
Dare
Burke
Alamance

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Macon
Swain
Other
Graham
Cherokee
Madison
Clay

Henderson

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

19
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7
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3573

330
126
117
106
96
47
39
22
19
6

0.70%
0.55%
0.26%
0.18%
0.15%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2733

79.12%
7.31%
2.79%
2.59%
2.35%
2.13%
1.04%
0.86%
0.49%
0.42%
0.13%

Transylvania
McDowell
New Hanover
Guilford
Union
Yancey
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Surry

Stanly

Wake
Rockingham
Mitchell
Iredell
Gaston
Durham
Cleveland
Avery
Alamance
Polk

Alexander

Total Patients Served:

Henderson

Henderson
Buncombe
Transylvania
Polk
Rutherford
Other
Haywood
Madison
Jackson
McDowell

Yancey

N N N N N W0 b O

6071
2291
1344

690
374
335
131
127
68
62
42

0.11%
0.09%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4516

51.82%
19.55%
11.47%
5.89%
3.19%
2.86%
1.12%
1.08%
0.58%
0.53%
0.36%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Macon 37 0.32% Vance 6 0.33%
Graham 32 0.27% Halifax 6 0.33%
Burke 26 0.22% Washington 5 0.28%
Mitchell 15 0.13% Pitt 4 0.22%
Cleveland 12 0.10% Edgecombe 4 0.22%
Swain 6 0.05% Duplin 2 0.11%
Avery 6 0.05% Dare 2 0.11%
Guilford 6 0.05% Carteret 2 0.11%
Cherokee 5 0.04% Hyde 1 0.06%
Watauga 4 0.03% Onslow 1 0.06%
Clay 4 0.03% Guilford 1 0.06%
Orange 4 0.03% Pasquotank 1 0.06%
Caldwell 4 0.03% Tyrrell 1 0.06%
Mecklenburg 3 0.03% Wake 1 0.06%
Wake 3 0.03% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Durham 3 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1800
Catawba 2 0.02% Hoke
Brunswick 2 0.02% Cumberland 1117 55.63%
Gaston 2 0.02% Hoke 314 15.64%
Lee 2 0.02% Bladen 274 13.65%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Robeson 122 6.08%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Harnett 81 4.03%
Craven 1 0.01% Sampson 33 1.64%
Total Patients Served: 11716 Moore '8 0.65%
Hertford Other 12 0.60%
Hertford 855 47.50% Scotland 10 0.50%
Bertie 470 26.11% Lee 9 0.45%
Northampton 263 14.61% Columbus 8 0.40%
Gates 103 5.72% Wake 5 0.25%
Other 24 1.33% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Martin 22 1.22% Pitt 1 0.05%
Chowan 11 0.61% Randolph 1 0.05%
Perquimans 7 0.39% Richmond 1 0.05%
Beaufort 7 0.39% McDowell 1 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Beaufort 1 0.05% Alamance 2 0.02%
Durham 1 0.05% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.05% Georgia 1 0.01%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Avery 1 0.01%
Union 1 0.05% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 2008 Hamett ! 0.01%
Iredell Beaufort 1 0.01%
Iredell 7782 74.23% Virginia 1 0.01%
Alexander 870 8.30% Watauga 1 0.01%
Catawba 442 4.22% Henderson 1 0.01%
Rowan 324 3.09% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 284 2.71% Randolph 1 0.01%
Davie 132 1.26% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Wilkes 129 1.23% Pitt 1 0.01%
Other 123 1.17% McDowell 1 0.01%
Lincoln 103 0.98% Johnston 1 0.01%
Cabarrus %3 0:51% Total Patients Served: 10483
Yadkin 51 0.49% Jackson
Caldwell 34 0.32% Jackson 1215 45.66%
Gaston 28 0.27% Macon 534 20.07%
Burke 24 0.23% Swain 457 17.17%
Surry 16 0.15% Graham 171 6.43%
Forsyth 14 0.13% Haywood 112 4.21%
Davidson 10 0.10% Other 61 2.29%
Wake 8 0.08% Cherokee 50 1.88%
Stanly 6 0.06% Clay 12 0.45%
Guilford 6 0.06% Buncombe 7 0.26%
Cleveland 5 0.05% Wake 5 0.19%
Union 5 0.05% Guilford 5 0.19%
South Carolina 4 0.04% Union 4 0.15%
Alleghany 4 0.04% Henderson 2 0.08%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Forsyth 2 0.08%
Ashe 3 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.08%
Scotland 2 0.02% Moore 2 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Onslow
Polk
Gaston
Catawba
Carteret
Transylvania
Currituck
Watauga
Rowan
Pitt

Nash
Mitchell
Davidson
Lincoln
Iredell
Franklin
Harnett
Dare
Surry

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Sampson
Harnett
Wayne
Nash
Wilson
Other
Cumberland
Greene
Duplin

Robeson

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

4891

638
363
222
220
81
80
79
19
18

0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%

2661

73.14%
9.54%
5.43%
3.32%
3.29%
1.21%
1.20%
1.18%
0.28%
0.27%
0.13%
0.12%

Lenoir
Bladen
Onslow
New Hanover
Carteret
Lee

Craven
Durham

Pitt

Orange
Edgecombe
Anson
Pender
Alexander
Northampton
Scotland
Beaufort
Columbus
Chatham
Hoke

Martin

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Moore
Cumberland
Wake
Other
Hoke
Alamance

Robeson

N NN WA 0O O O N

778
289

48
37
21
16
13
4
3
3

0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

6687

63.30%
23.52%
3.91%
3.01%
1.71%
1.30%
1.06%
0.33%
0.24%
0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Durham 2 0.16% Alexander 1 0.03%
Richmond 2 0.16% Martin 1 0.03%
Currituck 2 0.16% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Randolph 2 0.16% Bertie 1 0.03%
Orange 2 0.16% Robeson 1 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.08% Durham 1 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.08% Halifax 1 0.03%
Nash 1 0.08% Hyde 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.08% Pamlico 1 0.03%
McDowell ! 0.08% Total Patients Servetk: 3417
Johnston 1 0.08% Lincoln
Cabarrus 1 0.08% Lincoln 3852 55.87%
Total Patients Served: 1229 Gaston 1098 15.92%
Lenoir Catawba 822 11.92%
Lenoir 2550 74.63% Mecklenburg 321 4.66%
Greene 249 7.29% Cleveland 261 3.79%
Pitt 172 5.03% Other 242 3.51%
Wayne 113 3.31% Iredell 81 1.17%
Duplin 77 2.25% Caldwell 43 0.62%
Craven 77 2.25% Burke 37 0.54%
Jones 58 1.70% Cabarrus 28 0.41%
Onslow 45 1.32% Rutherford 25 0.36%
Other 14 0.41% South Carolina 13 0.19%
Carteret 9 0.26% Alexander 11 0.16%
Johnston 8 0.23% McDowell 8 0.12%
Wake 7 0.20% Union 8 0.12%
Wilson 6 0.18% Ashe 5 0.07%
Nash 6 0.18% Rowan 4 0.06%
Mecklenburg 5 0.15% Stanly 4 0.06%
Beaufort 3 0.09% Mitchell 3 0.04%
Pender 3 0.09% Georgia 3 0.04%
Alamance 2 0.06% Forsyth 3 0.04%
Brunswick 2 0.06% Brunswick 3 0.04%
Randolph 2 0.06% Anson 3 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Watauga 2 0.03% McDowell
Alleghany 2 0.03% McDowell 1318 65.77%
Davidson 2 0.03% Burke 179 8.93%
Buncombe 2 0.03% Mitchell 127 6.34%
Avery 2 0.03% Rutherford 118 5.89%
Virginia 1 0.01% Buncombe 102 5.09%
Johnston 1 0.01% Yancey 62 3.09%
Nash 1 0.01% Other 22 1.10%
Halifax 1 0.01% Avery 21 1.05%
Jackson 1 0.01% Caldwell 9 0.45%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Catawba 7 0.35%
Wake 1 0.01% Madison 6 0.30%
Total Patients Served: 6895 Henderson ° 0.30%
Macon Cleveland 4 0.20%
Macon 2298 69.51% Haywood 3 0.15%
Jackson 411 12.43% Swain 3 0.15%
Other 208 6.29% Watauga 2 0.10%
Swain 73 2.21% Lincoln 2 0.10%
Transylvania 67 2.03% Jackson 2 0.10%
Cherokee 66 2.00% Wake 1 0.05%
Haywood 52 1.57% Union 1 0.05%
Clay 46 1.39% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Buncombe 36 1.09% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Graham 32 0.97% Macon 1 0.05%
Henderson 6 0.18% Johnston 1 0.05%
McDowell 2 0.06% Gaston 1 0.05%
Wake 2 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Mitchell 2 0.06% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Avery 1 0.03% Polk 1 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.03% Moore 1 0.05%
Madison 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2004
Johnston 1 0.03% Mecklenburg
Guilford 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 71142 56.57%
Total Patients Served: 3306 Union 10610 8.44%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Other
South Carolina
Cabarrus
Gaston
Iredell
Lincoln
Rowan
Stanly
Cleveland
Catawba
Anson
Rutherford
Burke
Caldwell
Forsyth
Buncombe
Davidson
Wake
Montgomery
Alexander
Guilford
Watauga
Brunswick
Henderson
Richmond
McDowell
Wilkes
Virginia
Robeson
Davie
Avery

New Hanover
Haywood

Georgia

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

10595
7152
5281
5028
4578
2474
1425
1336
1261
1043
509
328
199
183
172
158
139
133
116
113
112
95
89
86
78
75
70
70
66
58
48
48
47
46

8.43%
5.69%
4.20%
4.00%
3.64%
1.97%
1.13%
1.06%
1.00%
0.83%
0.40%
0.26%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Ashe
Scotland
Randolph
Surry
Cumberland
Polk
Moore
Alleghany
Rockingham
Stokes
Jackson
Orange
Yadkin
Tennessee
Swain
Durham
Transylvania
Columbus
Mitchell
Alamance
Cherokee
Lee
Madison
Harnett
Hoke
Craven
Onslow
Granville
Bladen
Dare
Macon
Carteret
Yancey

Wayne

45
45
43
43
39
35
33
26
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
20
19
17
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
9

8

8

0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Johnston
Beaufort
Nash

Pitt

Clay
Sampson
Chatham
Franklin
Pender
Duplin
Vance
Jones
Edgecombe
Martin
Chowan
Caswell
Graham
Lenoir
Halifax
Bertie
Pasquotank
Person
Wilson
Hertford

Gates
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N

Total Patients Served:

Mitchell
Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
McDowell
Buncombe
Madison

Other

797
794

95
88
56
38
32

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

125752

40.96%
40.80%
4.88%
4.52%
2.88%
1.95%
1.64%

Service Location
Patient Origin
Burke 14
Rutherford 8
Haywood 4
Caldwell 4
Watauga 3
Henderson 2
Carteret 2
Martin 1
Macon 1
Mecklenburg 1
Jackson 1
Montgomery 1
Pamlico 1
Rowan 1
Cabarrus 1
Catawba 1
Total Patients Served:
Moore
Moore 11771
Richmond 1531
Lee 1402
Cumberland 1158
Robeson 1004
Hoke 959
Montgomery 896
Harnett 835
Scotland 703
Other 335
Chatham 248
Randolph 204
Anson 62
Wake 46
South Carolina 39
Sampson 33

0.72%
0.41%
0.21%
0.21%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1946

54.97%
7.15%
6.55%
5.41%
4.69%
4.48%
4.18%
3.90%
3.28%
1.56%
1.16%
0.95%
0.29%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Bladen 24 0.11% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Guilford 21 0.10% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Stanly 20 0.09% Total Patients Serve: 21412
Mecklenburg 13 0.06% Nash

Brunswick 11 0.05% Nash 4539 59.70%
Buncombe 9 0.04% Edgecombe 1088 14.31%
Forsyth 8 0.04% Halifax 984 12.94%
Cabarrus 7 0.03% Wilson 371 4.88%
Columbus 6 0.03% Northampton 173 2.28%
Johnston 5 0.02% Franklin 78 1.03%
Henderson 5 0.02% Other 67 0.88%
Davidson 5 0.02% Wake 56 0.74%
Halifax 4 0.02% Warren 50 0.66%
New Hanover 4 0.02% Pitt 31 0.41%
Alamance 4 0.02% Martin 18 0.24%
Rowan 4 0.02% Wayne 18 0.24%
Cleveland 3 0.01% Hertford 15 0.20%
Virginia 2 0.01% Bertie 14 0.18%
Jackson 2 0.01% Greene 10 0.13%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Washington 8 0.11%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Lenoir 7 0.09%
Swain 2 0.01% Johnston 7 0.09%
Avery 2 0.01% Onslow 6 0.08%
Catawba 2 0.01% Robeson 6 0.08%
Georgia 2 0.01% Dare 6 0.08%
Wayne 2 0.01% Bladen 5 0.07%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Scotland 4 0.05%
Gaston 2 0.01% Beaufort 4 0.05%
Pender 2 0.01% Chowan 3 0.04%
Duplin 2 0.01% Cumberland 3 0.04%
Durham 2 0.01% Carteret 2 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.00% Orange 2 0.03%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Guilford 2 0.03%
Union 1 0.00% Durham 2 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Brunswick 2 0.03% Wake 61 0.17%
Duplin 2 0.03% Harnett 36 0.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 22 0.06%
Lee 2 0.03% Lenoir 22 0.06%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Guilford 21 0.06%
Moore 1 0.01% Hoke 20 0.06%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Wayne 17 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.01% South Carolina 16 0.04%
Union 1 0.01% Jones 15 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.01% Johnston 15 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.01% Pitt 14 0.04%
Currituck 1 0.01% Catawba 13 0.04%
Jones 1 0.01% Union 13 0.04%
Craven 1 0.01% Randolph 12 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.01% Virginia 11 0.03%
Polk 1 0.01% Davidson 11 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.01% Gaston 10 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Durham 10 0.03%
Alexander 1 0.01% Forsyth 9 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 7603 Nash ’ 0.03%
New Hanover Rockingham 8 0.02%
New Hanover 17290 48.38% Stanly 8 0.02%
Brunswick 7195 20.13% Halifax 7 0.02%
Pender 4262 11.93% Moore 7 0.02%
Onslow 2856 7.99% Pamlico 6 0.02%
Columbus 1237 3.46% Cabarrus 6 0.02%
Duplin 976 2.73% Ashe 6 0.02%
Bladen 390 1.09% Iredell 5 0.01%
Other 283 0.79% Richmond 5 0.01%
Sampson 213 0.60% Dare 5 0.01%
Robeson 190 0.53% Scotland 5 0.01%
Carteret 149 0.42% Alamance 5 0.01%
Cumberland 120 0.34% Vance 5 0.01%
Craven 72 0.20% Martin 4 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Cleveland 4 0.01% Onslow

Clay 4 0.01% Onslow 3655 86.94%
Chatham 4 0.01% Jones 116 2.76%
Bertie 4 0.01% Duplin 112 2.66%
Henderson 3 0.01% Pender 88 2.09%
Franklin 3 0.01% Carteret 65 1.55%
Georgia 3 0.01% Other 52 1.24%
Rowan 3 0.01% Craven 41 0.98%
Davie 3 0.01% Lenoir 31 0.74%
Surry 3 0.01% New Hanover 6 0.14%
Lee 3 0.01% Guilford 4 0.10%
Yadkin 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 3 0.07%
Stokes 2 0.01% Forsyth 3 0.07%
Burke 2 0.01% Columbus 3 0.07%
Watauga 2 0.01% Wayne 3 0.07%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Buncombe 3 0.07%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Wake 3 0.07%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Beaufort 2 0.05%
Orange 2 0.01% Pitt 2 0.05%
Northampton 1 0.00% Stokes 1 0.02%
Macon 1 0.00% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.00% Surry 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Robeson 1 0.02%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Hyde 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.00% Hertford 1 0.02%
Greene 1 0.00% Durham 1 0.02%
Hertford 1 0.00% Caswell 1 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Polk 1 0.00% Person 1 0.02%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 4204
Caldwell 1 0.00% Orange

Total Patients Served: 35740 Orange 7209 2044%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wake 4343 12.31% Pender 161 0.46%
Alamance 3515 9.97% Pitt 145 0.41%
Durham 2868 8.13% Vance 144 0.41%
Chatham 2219 6.29% Mecklenburg 136 0.39%
Cumberland 1320 3.74% Montgomery 116 0.33%
Lee 1008 2.86% Forsyth 109 0.31%
Harnett 851 2.41% Lenoir 109 0.31%
Johnston 762 2.16% Edgecombe 78 0.22%
Other 733 2.08% Buncombe 76 0.22%
Moore 682 1.93% Warren 71 0.20%
Guilford 654 1.85% Greene 71 0.20%
Person 547 1.55% Anson 64 0.18%
Sampson 501 1.42% Gaston 53 0.15%
Robeson 493 1.40% Beaufort 48 0.14%
Nash 436 1.24% Davidson 44 0.12%
Randolph 424 1.20% Henderson 43 0.12%
Wayne 405 1.15% Rowan 43 0.12%
Onslow 388 1.10% Northampton 42 0.12%
New Hanover 381 1.08% Catawba 42 0.12%
Bladen 375 1.06% Pamlico 41 0.12%
Caswell 274 0.78% Union 40 0.11%
Brunswick 269 0.76% Cabarrus 40 0.11%
Craven 230 0.65% Dare 37 0.10%
Hoke 226 0.64% Iredell 35 0.10%
Richmond 208 0.59% Stanly 34 0.10%
Carteret 201 0.57% Burke 33 0.09%
Halifax 198 0.56% Caldwell 29 0.08%
Franklin 198 0.56% Watauga 28 0.08%
Scotland 183 0.52% Surry 24 0.07%
Columbus 180 0.51% Pasquotank 23 0.07%
Granville 180 0.51% Bertie 22 0.06%
Wilson 174 0.49% Lincoln 21 0.06%
Rockingham 170 0.48% McDowell 17 0.05%
Duplin 168 0.48% Haywood 17 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hertford 17 0.05% Pasquotank 2926 49.45%
Wilkes 16 0.05% Perquimans 812 13.72%
Rutherford 16 0.05% Currituck 713 12.05%
Martin 15 0.04% Camden 631 10.66%
Chowan 14 0.04% Dare 246 4.16%
Alexander 12 0.03% Chowan 209 3.53%
Madison 12 0.03% Gates 185 3.13%
Washington 11 0.03% Other 87 1.47%
Yadkin 10 0.03% Tyrrell 24 0.41%
Ashe 10 0.03% Washington 20 0.34%
Polk 9 0.03% Bertie 20 0.34%
Currituck 9 0.03% Hertford 17 0.29%
Jackson 9 0.03% Northampton 4 0.07%
Davie 8 0.02% Carteret 3 0.05%
Hyde 8 0.02% Pitt 3 0.05%
Mitchell 8 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.03%
Jones 8 0.02% Martin 2 0.03%
Tyrrell 8 0.02% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Cleveland 8 0.02% Guilford 1 0.02%
Stokes 7 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Transylvania 7 0.02% Robeson 1 0.02%
Yancey 6 0.02% Wake 1 0.02%
Macon 6 0.02% Iredell 1 0.02%
Cherokee 5 0.01% Halifax 1 0.02%
Perquimans 5 0.01% Pender 1 0.02%
Graham 4 0.01% Durham 1 0.02%
Swain 3 0.01% Hyde 1 0.02%
Gates 3 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Camden 2 0.01% Johnston 1 0.02%
Avery 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 5917
Clay 1 0.00% Pender
Alleghany 1 0.00% Pender 202 54.30%
Total Patients Served: 35269 Duplin o1 13.71%
Pasquotank Brunswick 39 10.48%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients ’ of Total

New Hanover
Onslow
Sampson
Wayne
Columbus
Durham
Bladen

Other
Robeson
Lenoir

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Person
Person
Caswell
Other
Durham
Vance
Granville
Rockingham

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Martin
Wilson
Edgecombe
Craven
Wayne
Greene
Halifax

Nash

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

34
24

N W W w N

288
58
17
12

12966

2668
1526
1499
1184
1141
983
889
739
703
610

9.14%
6.45%
1.88%
0.81%
0.81%
0.81%
0.54%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%

372

75.20%
15.14%
4.44%
3.13%
1.04%
0.52%
0.26%
0.26%

383

43.74%
9.00%
5.15%
5.06%
3.99%
3.85%
3.32%
3.00%
2.49%
2.37%
2.06%

Bertie
Washington
Onslow
Hertford
Duplin
Carteret
Northampton
Chowan
Other

Dare

Hyde
Wake
Johnston
Jones
Pamlico
Perquimans
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Gates
Sampson
New Hanover
Pender
Brunswick
Currituck
Cumberland
Warren
Guilford
Franklin
Virginia
Durham
Columbus
Harnett
Mecklenburg

South Carolina

580
461
460
417
393
380
353
209
207
143
136
120
105
101
99
93
65
58
42
37
30
25
22
17
17
16
14
13
12
11

9
7
6
5

1.96%
1.56%
1.55%
1.41%
1.33%
1.28%
1.19%
0.71%
0.70%
0.48%
0.46%
0.40%
0.35%
0.34%
0.33%
0.31%
0.22%
0.20%
0.14%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Vance ° 0.02% Total Patients Sorveit 29641
Bladen 5 0.02% Polk

Lee 4 0.01% Polk 519 60.00%
Camden 4 0.01% Rutherford 170 19.65%
Forsyth 4 0.01% Other 137 15.84%
Iredell 3 0.01% Henderson 23 2.66%
Alamance 3 0.01% Cleveland 13 1.50%
Stokes 2 0.01% Buncombe 3 0.35%
Richmond 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 865
Randolph 2 0.01% Randolph

Rutherford 2 0.01% Randolph 3448 88.00%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Davidson 118 3.01%
Georgia 2 0.01% Guilford 112 2.86%
Orange 2 0.01% Montgomery 79 2.02%
Moore 2 0.01% Chatham 67 1.71%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Moore 22 0.56%
Ashe 2 0.01% Other 13 0.33%
Burke 2 0.01% Stanly 12 0.31%
Macon 2 0.01% Forsyth 9 0.23%
Catawba 2 0.01% Alamance 8 0.20%
Chatham 2 0.01% Rowan 3 0.08%
Cleveland 2 0.01% Rockingham 3 0.08%
Yancey 1 0.00% Union 2 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.00% Surry 2 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.00% South Carolina 2 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Lee 2 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Person 1 0.00% Cumberland 2 0.05%
Granville 1 0.00% Wake 1 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.00% Stokes 1 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Madison 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.03%
Robeson 1 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Davie 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Granville
Franklin
Davie
Beaufort
Robeson

Watauga

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Cumberland
Scotland
Other
Richmond
Sampson
New Hanover
Hoke
Brunswick
Moore
Harnett
Wake
Onslow
Guilford
Anson
Johnston
Rockingham
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Wayne
Ashe
Pender
Union

Warren

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

4793
1012

239
125
52
48
26
22
21
20

N DN NN NNN® o o N N

-

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3918

74.41%
15.71%

3.71%
1.94%
0.81%
0.75%
0.40%
0.34%
0.33%
0.31%
0.31%
0.12%
0.11%
0.09%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%

Rowan
Wilson
Clay
Davidson
Chatham
Randolph
Craven
Duplin
Durham
Greene
Lee
Lincoln
Nash

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham
Rockingham
Other
Caswell
Guilford
Stokes
Alamance
Wake
Randolph
Robeson
Macon
Forsyth
Chatham
Durham
Surry
Mecklenburg
Pitt
Henderson

Person

3455

509

214
135
39
28

N W A A b O

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6441

78.33%
11.54%
4.85%
3.06%
0.88%
0.63%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Orange

New Hanover

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Davidson
Cabarrus
Davie
Iredell
Stanly
Other
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Guilford
Catawba
Montgomery
Gaston
Lincoln
Randolph
Surry
Alamance
Wake
Brunswick
Alexander
Union
Wilkes
Yadkin
Rockingham
Anson
Burke
Caldwell
Cleveland

Alleghany

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

1
1
1

8024

526
469
174
171
168
82
70
29
17
15
11

-
o

W W W W W w A b OO O OO OO NN 0 ©

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4411

81.26%

5.33%
4.75%
1.76%
1.73%
1.70%
0.83%
0.71%
0.29%
0.17%
0.15%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Moore
Haywood
Jackson
Edgecombe
Ashe
Sampson
Stokes
Buncombe
Warren
Wilson
Beaufort
Richmond
Carteret
Columbus
New Hanover
Craven
Durham
Macon
Halifax
Henderson

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
Other
McDowell
Gaston
Burke
Lincoln
Caldwell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell

N N N N NN

2016

117
62
30
10

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

9874

89.48%
5.19%
2.75%
1.33%
0.44%
0.27%
0.22%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cabarrus
Transylvania

Jackson

Total Patients Served:

Sampson
Sampson
Duplin
Wake
Cumberland
Bladen
Johnston
New Hanover
Chatham
Other
Mecklenburg
Orange
Brunswick

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
Other
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Moore
Anson
Columbus
Bladen
Mecklenburg
Wake
Union

Lee

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

1
1
1

1093
163
132

41
35
28

N A~ B~

1417
1065
553

76
43
22

-
w

N W W w A~ O N

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2253

72.24%
10.77%
8.72%
2.71%
2.31%
1.85%
0.53%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1513

43.90%
32.99%
17.13%
2.35%
1.33%
0.68%
0.40%
0.22%
0.19%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%

Brunswick
Harnett
Sampson
Rowan
Randolph
Pender
Edgecombe
Montgomery
Gaston

Stanly

Total Patients Served:
Stanly

Stanly
Montgomery
Cabarrus
Other
Rowan
Anson
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Union
Randolph
Iredell
Moore
Richmond
Gaston
Cleveland
Wilkes
Guilford
Lincoln
Alexander
Rutherford
Wilson

Warren

2834

408
163
138
82
74
29
28

NN W A A oo © R

N

0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3228

73.98%
10.65%
4.25%
3.60%
2.14%
1.93%
0.76%
0.73%
0.63%
0.23%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Page 37 of 43



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 1 0.03% Transylvania 1212 73.63%
Catawba 1 0.03% Henderson 171 10.39%
Davie 1 0.03% Buncombe 153 9.30%
Robeson 1 0.03% Other 41 2.49%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Jackson 18 1.09%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Haywood 13 0.79%
McDowell 1 0.03% Madison 7 0.43%
Total Patients Served: 3831 Polk 6 0-36%
Surry McDowell 6 0.36%
Surry 2386 38.32% Macon 3 0.18%
Other 2070 33.24% Rutherford 3 0.18%
Wilkes 821 13.18% Swain 2 0.12%
Yadkin 453 7.27% Union 1 0.06%
Alleghany 374 6.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Stokes 71 1.14% Pamlico 1 0.06%
Iredell 17 0.27% Wake 1 0.06%
Forsyth 9 0.14% Onslow 1 0.06%
Clay 4 0.06% Forsyth 1 0.06%
Ashe 4 0.06% Cleveland 1 0.06%
Caldwell 3 0.05% Clay 1 0.06%
Watauga 3 0.05% Cherokee 1 0.06%
Guilford 2 0.03% Avery 1 0.06%
Davidson 2 0.03% Mitchell 1 0.06%
Catawba ? 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1646
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Union
Rowan 1 0.02% Union 5881 57.03%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1899 18.41%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Other 1377 13.35%
Davie 1 0.02% Anson 641 6.22%
Total Patients Served: 6227 Cabarrus 128 1.24%
Swain Stanly 87 0.84%
Other 1 100.00% South Carolina 84 0.81%
Total Patients Served: 1 Gaston 33 0.32%
Transylvania Richmond 21 0.20%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
Montgomery 20 0.19% Pender 1 0.01%
Cleveland 17 0.16% McDowell 1 0.01%
Rowan 14 0.14% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Catawba 12 0-12% Total Patients Served: 10313
Iredell 11 0.11% Vance

Wake 9 0.09% Vance 1199 53.08%
Georgia 8 0.08% Warren 392 17.35%
Scotland 8 0.08% Granville 251 11.11%
Lincoln 8 0.08% Franklin 235 10.40%
Moore 6 0.06% Other States 43 1.90%
New Hanover 4 0.04% Wake 35 1.55%
Rutherford 4 0.04% Halifax 34 1.51%
Brunswick 4 0.04% Nash 13 0.58%
Buncombe 3 0.03% Durham 10 0.44%
Henderson 3 0.03% Northampton 6 0.27%
Virginia 3 0.03% Guilford 5 0.22%
Pitt 2 0.02% Alamance 4 0.18%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Pitt 3 0.13%
Columbus 2 0.02% Johnston 2 0.09%
Alexander 2 0.02% Lee 2 0.09%
Randolph 2 0.02% Orange 2 0.09%
Nash 2 0.02% Wayne 2 0.09%
Carteret 2 0.02% Onslow 2 0.09%
Northampton 1 0.01% Polk 2 0.09%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.09%
Watauga 1 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.09%
Ashe 1 0.01% Stanly 1 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Union 1 0.04%
Burke 1 0.01% Stokes 1 0.04%
Surry 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.01% Alleghany 1 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.01% Caswell 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Currituck 1 0.04% Person 103 0.18%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Brunswick 101 0.18%
Harnett 1 0.04% Lenoir 94 0.16%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Warren 86 0.15%
Montgomery 1 0.04% Craven 79 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 2259 Northampton o4 011%
Wake Mecklenburg 55 0.10%
Wake 39172 68.17% Virginia 51 0.09%
Johnston 3483 6.06% Randolph 48 0.08%
Franklin 2171 3.78% Beaufort 45 0.08%
Harnett 1691 2.94% Pender 44 0.08%
Durham 1473 2.56% Bladen 43 0.07%
Other 1146 1.99% Hoke 42 0.07%
Nash 1060 1.84% Catawba 35 0.06%
Wilson 580 1.01% Forsyth 35 0.06%
Wayne 540 0.94% Greene 34 0.06%
Sampson 534 0.93% Dare 32 0.06%
Cumberland 525 0.91% Columbus 30 0.05%
Chatham 505 0.88% Rockingham 25 0.04%
Lee 474 0.82% Richmond 24 0.04%
Granville 360 0.63% Iredell 22 0.04%
Orange 346 0.60% Buncombe 22 0.04%
Vance 302 0.53% Scotland 21 0.04%
Halifax 249 0.43% South Carolina 20 0.03%
Pitt 166 0.29% Hertford 19 0.03%
Edgecombe 159 0.28% Union 18 0.03%
Moore 153 0.27% Martin 18 0.03%
New Hanover 144 0.25% Montgomery 15 0.03%
Onslow 139 0.24% Pamlico 14 0.02%
Alamance 138 0.24% Cabarrus 14 0.02%
Duplin 118 0.21% Caswell 14 0.02%
Guilford 118 0.21% Watauga 14 0.02%
Carteret 113 0.20% Washington 12 0.02%
Robeson 105 0.18% Chowan 12 0.02%
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Graham 12 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 11 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Hyde 11 0.02% Alexander 1 0.00%
Bertie 10 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Stanly 9 0.02% Madison 1 0.00%
Davidson ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 57465
Rowan 9 0.02% Watauga

Gaston 8 0.01% Watauga 2412 48.44%
Surry 7 0.01% Ashe 864 17.35%
Currituck 7 0.01% Avery 637 12.79%
Haywood 6 0.01% Other 430 8.64%
Burke 6 0.01% Wilkes 227 4.56%
Henderson 6 0.01% Caldwell 69 1.39%
Ashe 6 0.01% Mitchell 46 0.92%
Georgia 6 0.01% Alleghany 40 0.80%
Lincoln 6 0.01% Wake 37 0.74%
Perquimans 5 0.01% Mecklenburg 28 0.56%
Jones 5 0.01% Buncombe 23 0.46%
Caldwell 5 0.01% Union 19 0.38%
Stokes 5 0.01% Guilford 14 0.28%
Wilkes 5 0.01% Forsyth 9 0.18%
McDowell 5 0.01% Yancey 9 0.18%
Tennessee 4 0.01% Orange 8 0.16%
Jackson 4 0.01% Catawba 7 0.14%
Cleveland 4 0.01% Cleveland 7 0.14%
Transylvania 3 0.01% Davidson 6 0.12%
Davie 3 0.01% Iredell 6 0.12%
Avery 2 0.00% Randolph 5 0.10%
Anson 2 0.00% McDowell 4 0.08%
Macon 2 0.00% New Hanover 4 0.08%
Rutherford 2 0.00% Henderson 4 0.08%
Cherokee 2 0.00% Alexander 4 0.08%
Polk 2 0.00% Cabarrus 4 0.08%
Gates 2 0.00% Dare 3 0.06%
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Durham 3 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 4979
Alamance 3 0.06% Wayne

Richmond 2 0.04% Wayne 6186 80.15%
Pitt 2 0.04% Lenoir 505 6.54%
Stanly 2 0.04% Johnston 305 3.95%
Onslow 2 0.04% Duplin 259 3.36%
Wayne 2 0.04% Sampson 128 1.66%
Vance 2 0.04% Greene 91 1.18%
Yadkin 2 0.04% Wilson 89 1.15%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Pitt 24 0.31%
Surry 2 0.04% Other 23 0.30%
Lincoln 2 0.04% Wake 16 0.21%
Lee 2 0.04% Nash 13 0.17%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Craven 12 0.16%
Davie 2 0.04% Onslow 11 0.14%
Granville 2 0.04% Harnett 9 0.12%
Gaston 2 0.04% Cumberland 7 0.09%
Madison 1 0.02% Jones 6 0.08%
Anson 1 0.02% Pender 3 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.02% Watauga 3 0.04%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Guilford 3 0.04%
Duplin 1 0.02% Carteret 3 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Person 2 0.03%
Moore 1 0.02% Alamance 2 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.02% Franklin 2 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.02% Bladen 2 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.02% Edgecombe 2 0.03%
Pender 1 0.02% Hoke 1 0.01%
Johnston 1 0.02% Warren 1 0.01%
Wilson 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Macon 1 0.02% Union 1 0.01%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.01%
Nash 1 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.01%
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Gaston 1 0.01% Wilson
Northampton 1 0.01% Wilson 2125 78.33%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Nash 237 8.74%
Hertford 1 0.01% Johnston 105 3.87%
Dare 1 0.01% Wayne 83 3.06%
Total Patients Served: 7718 Edgecombe > 210%
Wilkes Pitt 21 0.77%
Wilkes 3007 80.77% Wake 19 0.70%
Ashe 204 5.48% Halifax 13 0.48%
Watauga 113 3.04% Greene 10 0.37%
Alexander 89 2.39% Lenoir 5 0.18%
Yadkin 59 1.58% Beaufort 5 0.18%
Alleghany 57 1.53% Franklin 4 0.15%
Surry 49 1.32% Duplin 4 0.15%
Caldwell 33 0.89% Other 3 0.11%
Other 32 0.86% Bertie 3 0.11%
Iredell 21 0.56% Cumberland 3 0.11%
Forsyth 21 0.56% Martin 2 0.07%
Catawba 10 0.27% Harnett 2 0.07%
Guilford 5 0.13% Carteret 2 0.07%
Lincoln 4 0.11% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Stokes 4 0.11% Northampton 1 0.04%
Avery 2 0.05% Orange 1 0.04%
Davidson 2 0.05% Guilford 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Durham 1 0.04%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Robeson 1 0.04%
Wake 1 0.03% Vance 1 0.04%
Union 1 0.03% Craven 1 0.04%
Pender 1 0.03% Warren 1 0.04%
Lee 1 0.03% Henderson 1 0.04%
Davie 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2713
Randolph 1 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3723
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